VIBRALERT® MECHANICAL
VIBRATION SWITCH
Features
• Meets all requirements for
mechanical switches in one
package
• Weatherproof and
optional hazard area rating

Weight: 1.8 kg (4.0 lbs.)
Internal Mechanism
 How To Order...
MODEL
5550 -
A B C   D E F
 -
Standard
5550 - 0 1 1  -  0 1
A Hazard Area Rating
  0= None
  1= UL, cUL Explosion Proof
Class l, Grps. C & D, Div 1;
Class ll, Grps. E - G, Div 1
  2= UL, cUL Explosion Proof
Class l, Grps. B - D, Div 1;
Class ll, Grps. E - G, Div 1
  3= CENELEC Flameproof
EEx d llB T6
  4= CENELEC Flameproof
EEx d llB+H2 T6
B Contacts
  1= SPDT
  2= (2) SPDT (use for DPDT
too)
C Full Scale Vibration
Range
  1= 5 g
  2= 2 g
  3= 10 g
D Reset Coil &
Start Up Delay
  0= None
  1= 115 VAC
  2= 230 VAC
  3= 24 VDC
  4= 115 VDC
E Wiring Entry/
Mounting Plate
  1= 3/4" NPT/Metrix 5173 or
5175
  2= 3/4" NPT/Metrix 5097; VS-
2-EX; 366
  3= 3/4" NPT/Metrix 5078; 365
  4*= M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5097; VS-
2-EX; 366
6*= M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5173 or
5175
7= 3/4" NPT/PMC-Beta 440
* For E = 4 or 6, A cannot = 1
or 2.
F Environmental Rating
     = Blank/Not Required
(NEMA 4, IP65)
  1 = NEMA 4X
  (L) (W) (A) (B)
E =
1;6
165 mm
[6.50]
  38 mm
[3.25]
141 mm
[5.56]
  59 mm
[2.33]
E =
2;4
152 mm
[6.00]
121 mm
[4.75]
118 mm